SaiE| Derartment of Health
HEALTH

CINDY LIZ ROBINSON

License Number: PA9104267
Data As Of 3/3/2026

Profession Physician Assistant
License PA9104267
License Status Clear/Active
Qualifications Prescribing
License Expiration Date 1/31/2028
License Original Issue Date 08/06/2007
Address of Record 14050 N.W. 14TH ST
SUITE 190
FT. LAUDERDALE, FL 33323
Controlled Substance Prescriber No

(for the Treatment of Chronic Non-
malignant Pain)

Discipline on File No
Public Complaint No

Secondary Locations

Address

975 Baptist Way Homestead Hospital
HOMESTEAD, FL 33033

Address

611 Zeagler Dr Putnam Community Medical Ctr
PALATKA, FL 32177

Address

5773 Normandy Blvd Normandy Park ER
JACKSONVILLE, FL 33205

Address

1 Tampa General Cr Tampa General Hospital
TAMPA, FL 33606

Address

5352 Linton Blvd Delray Medical Center
DELRAY BEACH, FL 33484

Address

2001 Kingsley Ave Orange Park Medical Center
ORANGE PK, FL 32073

Address

6477 103rd St Park West ER
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32210

Address

200 Avenue F NE Winter Haven Hospital
WINTER HAVEN, FL 33881

Address

951 N Washington Ave Parrish Medical Ctr
TITUSVILLE, FL 32796

Address

8383 N. Davis Hwy

PENSACOLA, FL 32514

Address

9400 W. Hwy 898 Perdido Bay -FSED
PENSACOLA, FL 32506




Address

601 E Altamonte Dr AdventHealth Altamonte Springs
ALTAMONTE SPRINGS, FL 32701

Address

2100 Ocoee AdventHealth-Apopka-EM

APOPKA, FL 32703

Address

7727 Lake Underhill Rd AdventHealth Orlando East - Peds
CELEBRATION, FL 34747

Address

601 E Rollins St AdventHealth Orlando-EM
ORLANDO, FL 32803

Address

601 East Rollins St AdventHealth for Children-PEDS EM
ORLANDO, FL 32803

Address

2450 N Orange Blossom Trl AdventHealth Kissimmee-EM
ORLANDO, FL 32803

Address

10080 Lake Nona Blvd AdventHealth- FSED
ORLANDO, FL 32827

Address

7823 Palm Parkway AdventHealth Palm Parkway-FSED
ORLANDO, FL 32836

Address

2500 E Irlo Bronson Memorial AdventHealth Partin Settlement-FSED
KISSIMMEE, FL 34744

Address

701 W COCOA BEACH

COCOA BEACH, FL 32931

Address

901 45TH ST

WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33407

Address

8745 N. WICKHAM RD

VIERA, FL 32940

Address

356 7TH STREET NORTH

NAPLES, FL 34102

Address

1190 HEALTHPARK BLVD

NAPLES, FL 34110

Address

40 S. HEATHWOOD DR.

MARCO ISLAND, FL 34145

Address

11190 HEALTH PARK BLVD

NAPLES, FL 34110

Address

951 N. WASHINGTON AVE

TITUSVILLE, FL 32796

Address

10740 PALM RIVER RD STE 200

TAMPA, FL 33619

Address

11850 ATLANTIC BLVD

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32225

Address



2000 Fowler Grove

WINTER GARDEN, FL 34787
Address

400 Celebration Place
CELEBRATION, FL 34747
Address

3625 University Blvd
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32216
Address

5000 W Oakland Pk Blvd
LAUDERDALE LAKES, FL 33313
Address

12194 Lake Underhill Rd
ORLANDO, FL 32825
Address

950 Rinehart Rd

LAKE MARY, FL 32746
Address

8300 Red bug Lake Rd
OVIEDO, FL 32765

Address

200 N Lakemont Ave
WINTER PARK, FL 32792
Address

5000 W. OAKLAND PARK
FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33313
Address

1909 E Highway 50
CLERMONT, FL 34711
Address

3625 UNIVERSITY BLVD
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32216
Address

1 TAMPA GENERAL HOSPITAL
TAMPA, FL 33606

Address

10740 Palm River Road Suite 200
TAMPA, FL 33619

Address

23186 Blue Star Hwy
QUINCY, FL 32351

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

Public Complaints
No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Division of Medical Quality Assurance
Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01
Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not

be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will

be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name
ALEMAN-BERMUDEZ, JAIME J

ALONSO, LEONARDO LAZARO
ARMAN, DARIAN

ATTLESEY, MARK GRAHAM
BAKOR, NADIA

BHANJI, WYLENE NOLAN
BISHOP, TRACY MARIE

BLAKE, STEVEN MITCHELL M D

BORRERO-MENDOZA, ANDRES ELIAS

MD
BRACE, RONALD JOHN

CAO, CARLOS ERNESTO

CHEANVECHAI, DAYCHA

CONKLU, EMRE MEHMET

CURRIE, MICHAEL JOHN

DAVIS, DAVID RICHARD

DEJESUS, OTILIA

DUBENSKY, LAURENCE MICHAEL

ESPOSITO, TRAVIS

EUWEMA, MICHAEL SCOTT

FRIEDMAN, JOEL

GOODFRIEND, STEVEN DAVID

GRIGSBY, ROBERT LEE I

Relationship

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

Profession
MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN
OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN
OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

Effective

License Date

49940

6584

152228

71653

131303

9034

16617

58519

140971

120282

101864

76415

10121

14738

96442

105497

125549

19784

91648

38711

84608

34609

03/20/2018

03/20/2018

03/17/2023

03/20/2018

03/20/2018

03/20/2018

10/01/2023

03/20/2018

06/25/2025

03/20/2018

09/07/2021

03/20/2018

10/01/2023

03/20/2018

03/20/2018

07/11/2018

07/01/2021

10/01/2023

03/20/2018

10/01/2023

03/20/2018

03/20/2018



Name
GUTIERREZ, RAYMOND ELIAS

GYARMATHY, RAYMOND HOWARD

HUMPHRIES, ASHLEY ROSE

HUMPHRIES, JERRY FRANKLIN JR

JAQUES, NICOLE BEALL

JENKINS, FREDERICK LUCAS

KAPLAN, PETER EVAN

KING, KENNETH

KLEIN, JUSTIN BLAKE

KOURY, RONALD FORREST D O

KRABACHER, KENNETH DANIEL MD

LAMOND, RYAN DANIEL

LE, TRUNG

LEE, JULIA SUN MD

LEWIS, JOHN PATRICK

LOFGRAN, TREVOR

LYNCH, TAYLOR

MENZE, ROGER MICHEEL

MIAN, USMAN TARIQ

MOORE, ROSS AARON

O'BRIEN, PAUL BLAKE MD

OLIVER, RADAMES ALBERTO

PACHECO PARES, LUIS

PAPAVASILIOU, JOHN JOSEPH

QUADER, MOHAMMED AZIZUL

RAJAN, CHRISTOPHER HENRY

ROSADO, MELISSA

Relationship

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

Profession
MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR

Effective

License Date

130720 12/05/2024

53513  03/20/2018

160796 10/01/2023

112733 03/20/2018

132121 01/01/2026

83245  03/20/2018

65581  02/07/2024

8648 03/20/2018

13685 10/01/2023

8090 03/20/2018

129897 10/01/2023

106090 03/20/2018

154049 10/01/2023

111060 10/01/2023

65873  10/01/2023

18672  01/01/2026

160593 10/01/2023

68199  03/20/2018

128350 10/01/2023

136093 06/18/2025

95514  09/04/2022

67906  03/20/2018

167514 07/21/2025

66371  03/20/2018

91402 03/20/2018

17613  02/04/2025

125407 03/20/2018



Name
SLOTT, EDWIN FREDERICK

SWANSON, TERRELL E JOHN

THOMAS, ROBERT LOUIS

VARGAS, DAMARIS B

VIOLARIS, JOSEPH

WARD, JILL ANGELA

WARRINGTON, STEVEN

WEIN, DAVID ABRAHAM

WIETECHA, KATHERINE MARGARET

WOOD, STEPHANIE KAREN

ZERNIAL, CHRISTOPHER B

Relationship

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Subordinate Practitioners

Name

ABRAHAM, VARKEY

APPEL, RACHEL

CANGE, ALIX ANDRE
GONZALEZ, PAMELA LORENA
GREENE, RICHARD MICHAEL
KOHN, GWYNNE HEIDI
MASTERSON, KELSEY ANN
POGGI, JOSHUA JOSEPH
PREDMORE, TORRI SIMONE
RAJPAL, KARAN PA-C
RUOCCO, DEBRALEE ANNE

Relationship

PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.

Profession
MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

Profession

PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT

Effective

License Date
120515 07/09/2018

111251

8592

10078

140807

110689

131907

99292

158560

35012

131593

License
3670

9102351
9104367
9102005
9106015
9104130
9111251
9109020
9103632
9111141
9102726

03/20/2018

03/20/2018

10/12/2021

10/01/2023

03/20/2018

03/20/2018

10/17/2023

10/01/2023

03/20/2018

03/20/2018

Effective Date
10/21/2021
10/21/2021
7/1/2021
7/1/2021
8/13/2021
7/1/2021
7/1/2021
7/1/2021
7/1/2021
7/1/2021
10/21/2021



	CINDY LIZ ROBINSON
	License Number: PA9104267
	Secondary Locations
	Discipline/Admin Action
	Emergency Actions
	Discipline Cases
	Public Complaints

	Supervising Practitioners
	Subordinate Practitioners

