



CINDY LIZ ROBINSON

License Number: PA9104267

Data As Of 1/12/2026

Professional	Physician Assistant
License	PA9104267
License Status	Clear/Active
Qualifications	Prescribing
License Expiration Date	1/31/2028
License Original Issue Date	08/06/2007
Address of Record	14050 N.W. 14TH ST SUITE 190 FT. LAUDERDALE, FL 33323
Controlled Substance Prescriber (for the Treatment of Chronic Non- malignant Pain)	No
Discipline on File	No
Public Complaint	No

Secondary Locations

Address

975 Baptist Way Homestead Hospital
HOMESTEAD, FL 33033

Address

611 Zeagler Dr Putnam Community Medical Ctr
PALATKA, FL 32177

Address

5773 Normandy Blvd Normandy Park ER
JACKSONVILLE, FL 33205

Address

1 Tampa General Cr Tampa General Hospital
TAMPA, FL 33606

Address

5352 Linton Blvd Delray Medical Center
DELRAY BEACH, FL 33484

Address

2001 Kingsley Ave Orange Park Medical Center
ORANGE PK, FL 32073

Address

6477 103rd St Park West ER
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32210

Address

200 Avenue F NE Winter Haven Hospital
WINTER HAVEN, FL 33881

Address

951 N Washington Ave Parrish Medical Ctr
TITUSVILLE, FL 32796

Address

8383 N. Davis Hwy
PENSACOLA, FL 32514

Address

9400 W. Hwy 898 Perdido Bay -FSED
PENSACOLA, FL 32506

Address

601 E Altamonte Dr AdventHealth Altamonte Springs
ALTAMONTE SPRINGS, FL 32701

Address

2100 Ocoee AdventHealth-Apopka-EM
APOPKA, FL 32703

Address

7727 Lake Underhill Rd AdventHealth Orlando East - Peds
CELEBRATION, FL 34747

Address

601 E Rollins St AdventHealth Orlando-EM
ORLANDO, FL 32803

Address

601 East Rollins St AdventHealth for Children-PEDS EM
ORLANDO, FL 32803

Address

2450 N Orange Blossom Trl AdventHealth Kissimmee-EM
ORLANDO, FL 32803

Address

10080 Lake Nona Blvd AdventHealth- FSED
ORLANDO, FL 32827

Address

7823 Palm Parkway AdventHealth Palm Parkway-FSED
ORLANDO, FL 32836

Address

2500 E Irlo Bronson Memorial AdventHealth Partin Settlement-FSED
KISSIMMEE, FL 34744

Address

701 W COCOA BEACH
COCOA BEACH, FL 32931

Address

901 45TH ST
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33407

Address

8745 N. WICKHAM RD
VIERA, FL 32940

Address

356 7TH STREET NORTH
NAPLES, FL 34102

Address

1190 HEALTHPARK BLVD
NAPLES, FL 34110

Address

40 S. HEATHWOOD DR.
MARCO ISLAND, FL 34145

Address

11190 HEALTH PARK BLVD
NAPLES, FL 34110

Address

951 N. WASHINGTON AVE
TITUSVILLE, FL 32796

Address

10740 PALM RIVER RD STE 200
TAMPA, FL 33619

Address

11850 ATLANTIC BLVD
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32225

Address

2000 Fowler Grove
WINTER GARDEN, FL 34787

Address

400 Celebration Place
CELEBRATION, FL 34747

Address

3625 University Blvd
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32216

Address

5000 W Oakland Pk Blvd
LAUDERDALE LAKES, FL 33313

Address

12194 Lake Underhill Rd
ORLANDO, FL 32825

Address

950 Rinehart Rd
LAKE MARY, FL 32746

Address

8300 Red bug Lake Rd
OVIEDO, FL 32765

Address

200 N Lakemont Ave
WINTER PARK, FL 32792

Address

5000 W. OAKLAND PARK
FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33313

Address

1909 E Highway 50
CLERMONT, FL 34711

Address

3625 UNIVERSITY BLVD
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32216

Address

1 TAMPA GENERAL HOSPITAL
TAMPA, FL 33606

Address

10740 Palm River Road Suite 200
TAMPA, FL 33619

Address

23186 Blue Star Hwy
QUINCY, FL 32351

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

No Discipline Found

Public Complaints

No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

[Discipline Public Records Request](#)

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	Effective License Date	
ALEMAN-BERMUDEZ, JAIME J	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	49940	03/20/2018
ALONSO, LEONARDO LAZARO	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	6584	03/20/2018
ARMAN, DARIAN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	152228	03/17/2023
ATTLESEY, MARK GRAHAM	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	71653	03/20/2018
BAKOR, NADIA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	131303	03/20/2018
BHANJI, WYLENE NOLAN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	9034	03/20/2018
BISHOP, TRACY MARIE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	16617	10/01/2023
BLAKE, STEVEN MITCHELL M D	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	58519	03/20/2018
BORRERO-MENDOZA, ANDRES ELIAS MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	140971	06/25/2025
BRACE, RONALD JOHN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	120282	03/20/2018
CAO, CARLOS ERNESTO	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	101864	09/07/2021
CHEANVECHAI, DAYCHA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	76415	03/20/2018
CONKLU, EMRE MEHMET	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	10121	10/01/2023
CURRIE, MICHAEL JOHN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	14738	03/20/2018
DAVIS, DAVID RICHARD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	96442	03/20/2018
DEJESUS, OTILIA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	105497	07/11/2018
DUBENSKY, LAURENCE MICHAEL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	125549	07/01/2021
ESPOSITO, TRAVIS	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	19784	10/01/2023
EUWEMA, MICHAEL SCOTT	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	91648	03/20/2018
FRIEDMAN, JOEL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	38711	10/01/2023
GOODFRIEND, STEVEN DAVID	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	84608	03/20/2018
GRIGSBY, ROBERT LEE III	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	34609	03/20/2018

Name	Relationship	Profession	Effective License Date	
GUTIERREZ, RAYMOND ELIAS	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	130720	12/05/2024
GYARMATHY, RAYMOND HOWARD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	53513	03/20/2018
HUMPHRIES, ASHLEY ROSE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	160796	10/01/2023
HUMPHRIES, JERRY FRANKLIN JR	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	112733	03/20/2018
JENKINS, FREDERICK LUCAS	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	83245	03/20/2018
KAPLAN, PETER EVAN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	65581	02/07/2024
KING, KENNETH	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	8648	03/20/2018
KLEIN, JUSTIN BLAKE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	13685	10/01/2023
KOURY, RONALD FORREST D O	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	8090	03/20/2018
KRABACHER, KENNETH DANIEL MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	129897	10/01/2023
LAMOND, RYAN DANIEL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	106090	03/20/2018
LE, TRUNG	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	154049	10/01/2023
LEE, JULIA SUN MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	111060	10/01/2023
LEWIS, JOHN PATRICK	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	65873	10/01/2023
LYNCH, TAYLOR	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	160593	10/01/2023
MENZE, ROGER MICHEEL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	68199	03/20/2018
MIAN, USMAN TARIQ	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	128350	10/01/2023
MOORE, ROSS AARON	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	136093	06/18/2025
O'BRIEN, PAUL BLAKE MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	95514	09/04/2022
OLIVER, RADAMES ALBERTO	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	67906	03/20/2018
PACHECO PARES, LUIS	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	167514	07/21/2025
PAPAVASILIOU, JOHN JOSEPH	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	66371	03/20/2018
QUADER, MOHAMMED AZIZUL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	91402	03/20/2018
RAJAN, CHRISTOPHER HENRY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	17613	02/04/2025
ROSADO, MELISSA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	125407	03/20/2018
SLOTT, EDWIN FREDERICK	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	120515	07/09/2018
SWANSON, TERRELL E JOHN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	111251	03/20/2018

Name	Relationship	Profession	Effective	
			License	Date
THOMAS, ROBERT LOUIS	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	8592	03/20/2018
VARGAS, DAMARIS B	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	10078	10/12/2021
VIOLARIS, JOSEPH	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	140807	10/01/2023
WARD, JILL ANGELA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	110689	03/20/2018
WARRINGTON, STEVEN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	131907	03/20/2018
WEIN, DAVID ABRAHAM	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	99292	10/17/2023
WIETECHA, KATHERINE MARGARET	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	158560	10/01/2023
WOOD, STEPHANIE KAREN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	35012	03/20/2018
ZERNIAL, CHRISTOPHER B	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	131593	03/20/2018

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Subordinate Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
ABRAHAM, VARKEY	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	3670	10/21/2021
APPEL, RACHEL	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9102351	10/21/2021
CANGE, ALIX ANDRE	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9104367	7/1/2021
DENIZARD, REGINALD	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	3579	10/14/2021
FISHER, KRISTEN ANNE	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9107557	10/26/2022
GONZALEZ, PAMELA LORENA	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9102005	7/1/2021
GREENE, RICHARD MICHAEL	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9106015	8/13/2021
KOHN, GWYNNE HEIDI	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9104130	7/1/2021
MASTERSON, KELSEY ANN	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9111251	7/1/2021
POGGI, JOSHUA JOSEPH	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9109020	7/1/2021
PREDMORE, TORRI SIMONE	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9103632	7/1/2021
RAJPAL, KARAN PA-C	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9111141	7/1/2021
RUOCCO, DEBRALEE ANNE	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9102726	10/21/2021

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.